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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

September 19, 1996

Mr. James A. Leslie

Mr. Freddie G. Day
Highland Wash N’Clean

926-1 Dunn Avenue
Jacksonville, Florida 32218

Dear Mr. Leslie and Mr. Day:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
- Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 26, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
(

LT ot
Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD

cc: Ms. Lori Tilley, Duval County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



- Department of |
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

February 29, 2000

#3105 o8
Mr. James Leslie
Highland Wash N’ Clean

926-1 Dunn Avenue
Jacksonville, Florida 32218

'Dear Mr. Leslie,

Thank you for your note informing the Department that Highland Wash N’ Clean has
been sold. We received your note February 28 and the Department has inactivated Highland
Wash N’ Clean in our database.

Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), states that an annual operation
fee in the amount of $50.00 is due and payable annually between January 15 and March 1 for the
preceding vear which the facility was in operation and subject to the requirement of the Title V
general permit. Our records indicate that Highland Wash N’ Clean was in operation in 1999.
Therefore, the annual operation fee is now due.

In addition, Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C., states that the general permit is not transferable and
does not follow a change in ownership of the facility. The new owner will need to submit a
notification form if he uses perchloroethylene.

Our final reminder notices along with invoices to facilities not yet paying the 1999 annual
operation fee were mailed February 24. A reminder notice and invoice was mailed to Highland
Wash N’ Clean. If you have any questions concerning the fee or the Title V general permit
program, please call me at 850/921-9583.

Sincerely,
Wz/
~ Sandra Bowman

Mobile Source Control Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and
Mobile Sources

SB\

cc: Jeff Winter, Duval County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



) TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT /
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALIX] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ _| RE-INSPECTION [ |

m™eN__ //2S TIME OUT: NES ars D4 5/0PCY
TYPE OF FACILITY: Df 9 [epnes” .
FACILITY NAME:, /Jz 44 Jand Wash N’ Cfean DATE: f/27/W
FACILITY LOCATION: 72 b-/ puu o Mrenae ' '

| TpactSonville, Elorida 32278

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: j/n«zs Los/i® /F/eJ.—J.c pa‘/ PHONE NUMBER: @ﬁ‘bf/ -223/

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

m Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during thxs inspection, the followmg compliance
‘ © discrepancies were noted:

'COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
Tewfzraduie éoj WoT Masvtarned |  woll re/wsy%eT

loak L09 NeT MrnTaiined weitl versyZer
COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESM NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Mes , /997
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: . )J el

(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: MW? ﬂ/b‘i- PHONE NUMBER: /¢ 0 %) é?d 35/ ; ;/
/ // Page _Lof / Revised 10/96



axson 03036 | - REGEIYED

. [ 4
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT UL T 1997
ANN_UAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

Bureau of Ajr Monitoring

& Mohila ca

FACILITY NAME: /4/ c'/QA Jond Wasl w' e : DATE: 5/;::7“657
FACILITY LOCATION: ?}é -/ Dowvn Hvenve
ﬂck}ou (////2/ L, Fl 3522/7

Annual Rep‘orting Period: )K Vo e éf/ 20 WA 10 M Lj =X/ Y4

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. DYES NO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Tewecatune 139 NeoT Mantainesd
Exact period of non-compliance: from Se¥ 2o, /758 o M vz 27, /777
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: E 0. Will S7AYT owa ,
Method used to demonstrate compliance: witl Yeinsy e 24 /s G, Jde

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Loak / 89 AT MoinTtied
Exact period of non-compliance: from .jé / 2o pa / ﬁé’ to M 0-;9 2’7,: / 77 7
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: )é 0. il StarT Onmep.

Method used to demonstrate compliahcc: it/ i/ e/hs /Q 44 J /Z'Zv M

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based an infarmation and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities.

—
Date

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
-discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

‘Pagc_Lof_L_.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):
(For example, plant name or number :

il Hoh " Jeas

3. Hazafdous Waste Generator Identification Number:

F/ID CESQG

4. Facility Location: _
Street Address 12 (=] DPuonin Ave m/ue, d/%
o . County: pU Va Zip Code” ? 22 /3

Y TFackson ville

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Sames 4, Les/e/ “redde G-, bﬁw/ (B‘eszc/bﬂ///ﬁes“ {BA/—)

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:

Street Address: 2 e~/ Db//(//]jc AlVeNy Q. s
Ci oun Zip Code:
Y Tocksnvi//e “"Deoip/ PRz 2216

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (?0(/) 75/ - /23 3/ Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
L
996
AVG 26
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Ar Monitoring
Effective: 6-25-96 pureau of M ces

& Mobile Sour



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #] 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser { oi,,n’w\.,_.qg OI—IUIV.—;‘.Z -

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit S e

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

| 75 | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | } Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classificatiopn only.)

New small area source iy |

New large area source [ |

Existing small area sou

Existing large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part I of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber

L]
New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | & |

[Z ]

Refrigerated condenser

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ k
No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

<L Lokt

() Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ X | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

>

’/,V gnare

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

_ S 24-70

Lo TT

43 4%

g7

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

L+ FD ENT}:/%PR ISES, THC

Sxte N j (For example plant name or number

:/~/, Jand Whsh '’ [\ feas

Hazafdous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD CESQG

4. Facility Location:
Street Address:
City: ' . County: Zip Code:

—

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

7Jan4a§ A, Las/;@/)/ez/c/e G— b;éh/ (/()/\65/2/2’/)7/5//,/95@/

Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:

Street Address: ?026 / D,«,//{//U ,4 VeNu Q.
Ci County: Zip Code:
> JM/GOHV///Q " Deivn/ - 32)‘1?,

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (?0(/) 757 - 273 3] Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: :
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
g 2.6 990
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) . Page 13 0f 16 Monitoring
Effective: 6-25-96 gureau of At Sources

& N\Oh\\c



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) w/ ref. condenser { bi-Ton-920)-Tun-53

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Rcclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ 7S gallons

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? | ] months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | z |

Existing large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16

L1
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 1I of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) : /

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt X |
No such units on-site . [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

<L ek

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

.

[ z | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Departmeni of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

S 24-70

Date

Signature

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



D3 10R

L ooy Y
S S

‘Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

April 20, 1997

JL & FD Enterprises, Inc.
926-1 Dunn Avenue
- Jacksonville, Florida 32218

Re: 1996 Title V General Permit Fees
Dear Business Owner:

Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C., requires the Department to provide written notice to
facilities to submit payment of an annual operation fee of $50. The fee is due and payable
annually between January 15 and March 1 for the preceding year during which the facility
was in operation and subject to the requirement of the rule and general permit.

Initial fee invoices were mailed January 7. This was followed by a second invoice
sent by certified mail on February 15. As of this date, our records indicate that your
payment has not been received.

For your convenience, an invoice is enclosed. Please return the bottom portion of
the invoice along with your payment.

If you have any questions concerning your payment, please contact Sandy Bowman
or Marnie Brynes at 904/488-6140.

Sincerely,

Zlg‘”ﬁem’y Estevez

" Administrator
Mobile Source Control Section
Bureau of Air Monitoring and
Mobile Sources

HE\sb

Enclosure
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION o

amsor 030268 e /2SS twour_ [|4S

|FACILITY NAME: A AA/A wd VWsh N-Cloar

FACILITY LOCATION: ?ﬂé"/ Loin /%@ka—t
Jo.lkson U/'//f;/ El 222/F

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 -4

2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
a

3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION - |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

A. .
1. Ezxisting small arca source ﬁ 2, New small arca source Ms]
dry-to-dry only, x<140 galiyr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr '
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 galfyr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large arca source Qa
dry-to-dry oniy, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification ay ﬂN

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

facility qualified for a general permit as number z above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the precedmg 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gatlons.

1 of 4 Revised 10/14/96



| PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS _ |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious ¢ontainers? ;{Y ON
I 2. Examining the containers for leakage? #\’ aN
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? ' x‘l ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ﬁ{ UN
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon rati'os and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay QN #NIA
[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS . |
In Part [I-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controis are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be ¢quipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complcte A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(completc A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing Iérge area sources:
(check appropnate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? AJoA W;(fed Mdd--‘l-k ﬂY aN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ﬁ&’ aON ONA
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? w ON ONA
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenscr on a weekly basis? ay w

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? }i)’ aN

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Qay VN

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

20f4 Revised 10/14/96



2. Measured and recorded the washer cxhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay aN

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ' ~ay aN aNA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay aN

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
- _or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay aN awNva

6. Routed airflow 1o the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy OGN QN/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible officiai:
(check appropnate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? _ ﬁ’ aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? W QN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ﬂY ON

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair feak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

A e

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? XY ON

2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow feit through gaskets) %
Odor (noticeable perc odor) #
a

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

3of4 : Revised 10/14/96



If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY QN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptinaclean and secure area when not in use? - Qy aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay XN
4. The following areas should be checked for leaks by the inspector:
' Leak Detected? ’ Leak Detected?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves ay ﬂN Muck cookers ay ﬁN
Door gaskets and seating ay %N Stills ay W
Filter gaskets and scating ay %N Exhaust dampers Qy ﬂ‘l
Pumps ay W Diverter valves ar XN
Solvent tanks and containers ay w Cartridge filter housings QY KN
Water scparators ay yN

Thires Czs//e/ﬁ’ed&e & Qx)/

Name of Resfonsible Official

TekE Winter </25/77

Inspector s Name (Please Print) ' Date of Inspection
o Mey, /975
3 Slgnalure Approximate D4t of Next Inspection

4of4 Revised 10/14/96



“ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:




- - TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
' INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL m COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_| RE-INSPECTION |_|
TIME IN: /¥ 22 TIME OUT: /5SS arsi_D3/0368
TYPE OF FACILITY:, Dy Qe ' . .
FACILITY NAME: )41 ok /ﬂkc’ WA‘SZ /1/ @/zcun DATE: é/ /, / 75
FACILITY LOCATION: ?2 -/ puym Auernse

Tacksonville , Florids 3227
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Tpes 4 Ses)e PHONE NUMBER: P0%- 725/-2 33 /

ﬂ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facmty is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

‘ I:' Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this mspectj.on, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: :

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD Nog

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: j/‘)l/b@ 7 / ??7
(Approxnmate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ﬁ/# L\) , h-/tf

lease Pyint
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: % M PHONE NUMBER: 7)) ¥~ é30 2300
/ / Page lof / Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS, @
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT « 2z <&
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST e # 7
zo 7. L
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X  coMPLANTDISCOVERZ: @ (¢
RE-INSPECTION a %o%,)' EQERG

%

%

s m#:_ 03/ 0368 patx: é///ﬂ TIME IN: 20 mmeour:_/¥SS
FACILITY NAME: /4/14/\ fand Wasd A Cleas

FACILITY LOCATION: 70/\% ~) Lo Hvenoe
Tpeksor.y. 1,  or'da 322/58

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ﬁZMA@J A. Lec/e  paonk: L0~ 75/~ 233/
CONTACT NAME: 'F/ edd = D@ PHONE: Sotes

|PART I: NOTIFICATION I
(check appropriate box) ‘
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Ji
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION ' |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: [ No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source ﬁ

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 galfyr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galfyr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galfyr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification ﬂY ) (JCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number __ above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantify of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 monﬁhs by this dry cleaning

facility was gallons.

Lof5 : Revised 9/15/97



HPART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4,

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS
In Part II-A: '

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

I classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ﬁY aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ’#‘[ ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? )iY aN ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ‘#Y aN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? 7(Y ON ONA
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after '
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ‘#}’ aN

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay aN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser :
inlet and outlet weekly? dy AN ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? gy ON ON/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, ;
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Uy ON QON/A |

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy ON QON/A |
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for xheasuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? gy ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individuat

condenser coils? gy ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay QN ON/A ’

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS » |

Has the responsible official:

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? aN

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

k3
|
zZ
o
Z
>

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? gy ON On/A

4. Maintained calibration data? gor appiicable direct reading instruments) Qy aN ¥va

5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON )m‘J/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ﬂy aN

7. Maintained deviation reports? ay o Hwva

Problem corrected? Qy ON ENA

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy ON 'ﬁN/A

Jof5 Revised 9/15/97




HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Ty ON aNa
Door gaskets and seating Wy ON ana
Filter gaskets and seating FY ON aNA
Pumps Hy oN ana
Solvent tanks and containers ’ﬁ(Y aN ON/A
Water separators ’ﬁY ON QN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior.surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

Tl \WJinter

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

oty berZ™
[

40f 5

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Yy oN
oy ow

Muck cookers gy ON aNa
Stills Y ON aNA |
Exhaust dampers Wy ON ON/A
Diverter valves ®Y ON QN/A |

pre
7&1
751
aQ
Q

Hf using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ﬁN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY QN

(PID/FID only)? | oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? gy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? - Qy ON

b /)78

Date of In'spection

Tone, /777

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97



{ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS <
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT C

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIS'I% fg;,/_ s
<, .
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ‘yi COMPLA@@/SCOVERY -2

(@) . A :

RE-INSPECTION a %% O
%
%%
Ce lo

aws w#: D3/038 vate: 3//25/77 e v: 70 m;%o%; //00
raciry name: Al 9h Jand Wash v Clean

P4
|FaciLITY LocaTION: 26~/ DUP'M A€ .

TJacksor vf'//z} L F¢ 3228
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _J- /es/e ,/ £. pﬂ/‘i pHONE: _ 0¥~ )5/~ 233/

CONTACT NAME: % (65/4 £ PHONE: fd"««&
| PART I: NOTIFICATION J
(check appropriate box) '
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup )EL
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A
1. Existing small area source d 2. New small area source ﬁ
drv-to-drv only, x < 140 galiyt drv-to-drv only, x < 140 gal/vr
transfer only, x < 200 gai/yt transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both tvpes. x < 140 galiyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source aQ 4. New large area source a
drv-to-drv only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galivr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galit
both types. 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both tvpes, 140 < x < 1,800 gaiirT
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification \#Y ON QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permuit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quany perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this drv cleaning
facility was «» &-gallons.

Lof5 I Revised 9/15/97




IPART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS 1

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? #Y ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ‘ )ﬁY ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/uniocading? W QN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposai? )ﬁY ON ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Qy ON ‘;Z[N/A

{PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ]
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked. no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
- installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(compiete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropnate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ﬁY N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ﬁY aN aN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ‘%Y N ONA
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ﬁY aN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? ﬁY N aN/A
6. Conducted ail temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ﬁY aN

20f5§ Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-todry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay AN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Qy AN aNnAa
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ady ON AN/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy AN QN/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay AN QN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend. contraction,
or expansion: 1s at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend. contraction.

or expansion: and downstream from no other iniet? gy ON ON/A |
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers. reclaimers. and washers) with individual

condenser coils? ay ON aNa
6. Routed airflow 1o the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy ON an/a ‘

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible officiai:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ﬁy UN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ﬁY aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or: )4.Y ON ON/A |
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay ON ﬂN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (or appiicable direct reading insruments) Qy ON gN/A |
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON ﬁN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/maifunction pian? '¢Y N
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy Oy XA |
Problem corrected? ay ON ﬁN/A E
8. Maintained compliance plan. if applicabie? . ay an Rva |

Jof5 ‘ Revised 9/15/97



| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources. bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ﬁl aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? - Hr oN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections. fittings,
couplings, and valves : ‘#‘( aN AN/A Muck cookers Qy ON W/A
Door gaskets and seating Wy ON ana Stills ay on Kva
Filter gaskets and seating }z(Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers ay an Ewa
Pumps Ay ON anva Diverter valves Hy ox ana
Solvent tanks and Eomainers ﬁY aN QON/A Cartridge filter housings y(Y aN an/a
Water separators Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ﬂ.
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ' ‘ﬂ
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ‘ﬂf.
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: FN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY UON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay OGN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay AN

GZ"[)/ l/J/ e | %/Q g /%

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspecuon
iy Ll A, Zao
I tor & Signarure Approxima{e Date 6f Next Inspection
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AIRS ID#: D%/a 3&5 Revised 10/10/¢

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: ,é///os L/ond Wasl, v Chean DATE: (,?3(?
FACILITY LOCATION: 26—/ Puvrn A2
Tothsvvitl, £C 322/¢

Annual Reporting Period: 4//1// 2/2 'Y J 19% TO 4’/// ), g ), 19 77

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in mxﬁancc with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement YES Qo
K NO, compiete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the generai permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to dcfnonsuau: comptliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact peniod of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inguirv, that the statements
mage in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchioroethviene soivent, based
upon roiling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gaiions per year for drv-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year jor lransfer or combination jacilities.
"’ P 74
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: é Y25
Si

Name (Please an) ignature Date

*This form 1s made avaiiable to you as an aid in order to meet your annuai compiiance certification requirements. It is at the
discreuon of the responsible officiai to use this form. .

Page / of /




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: . ANNUALM | COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_| RE-INSPECTION [_|

TIME IN: /6 40) TIME OUT: // N0  amswor_ 03/0368
TYPE OF FACILITY: Ferc. Dry Ckayer .y
FACILITY NAME: #//é/m/d.kc( Vash N Clan DATE: V/,Zf 57
FACILITY LOCATION: FR6— | Doy Hre .

g"&éfbh VIZ/Z/ F-L 322/%
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: . [2s/ie / £. DaM PHONE NUMBER:_ Z0¥- 75/- 233/

$ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
‘compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

I:l Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Coinpliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES& NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 4]9[ / / K000
(A proxi ate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: j f L}/m’fe(\

leas¢/Prin
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: MM W PHONE NUMBER: j) f//é 20- g}/ 7;[
/// Page | of _L Revised 10/96




S THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FORPROPERHANDLING 269838
3

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label :3:%
-~ - B a e . B PR .. .. P - ) —
' : B - . 0310368 t
lo - T
JL & FD ENTERPRISEU INC FOR GOVERNMENT USE ‘(.)gLY

Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1'5
Fund: 20-2-035001 -
Obj.: 002273

.- 926--1 DUNN AVENUE -
" JACKSONVILLE FLORIDA 32218

)
HOOY TIViW
- ‘G?’J JAI393Y




( Z 210 b3 108 |
H -
US Postal Service

Recelpt for Certified Mail

PR SR A

. AIRS [D # 0310368
HIGHLAND WASH N' CLEAN
JAMES A LESLIE
926-1 DUNN AVENUE
JACKSONVILLE FL 32218

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Defivery Fee

/ Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

1 PS Form 3800, April 1995

—

1
|
i
)
2

| AT P

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B BRI

b .

"B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete ,s‘:'

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. - /30,

W Print your name and address on the reverse.

so that we can return the card to you.
iece,
;}%

or on the front if space permlts\,P

A, HeceiW? Clearly) |B p,..
/M 2

~z

1. Article Addressed to:

| W Attach this card to the back of
/, ~ ﬁdehvery address d|fferent
/ -

from item 17 1 Yes
YES, enter delivery address below:

O No

. | APR 52000 |oo)
o 1 "\AIRS D # 031@68 2
HIGHLAND WASH N' CDE@J\ QSL\x
~ £
TR ALE R .
ST 3. Service Type
m o Certified Mail [ Express Mail

O Registered
/ O Insured Mait [ C.0.D.

O Return Receipt for Merchandise

Z R/ 663 /08

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE * j ) First-Class Mail

Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10

\ N ™ -

e Sender; Please print your name, address and ZIP+4 in this box

e . DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
' DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

'MAIL STATION 5540 o 50
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD ¥
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 & N

G 3!
cssy & N

Q\ . |Il”llll I|I” I IIII 'HI”ll(' Illi”]l!' ” 'III Illl Illl T




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for addmonal ser\nces
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card {0 you.

m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.
wWrite “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the

aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. e s

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. 3 Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

article number.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID#: 0310368
JL &¥D ENTERPRISES INC
JAMES A LESLIE

' 926-1"DUNN AVENUE

JACKSONVILLE FL 32218

4a, Article Number 5 \f/

&(5&
Certified

4b. Service Type
O Insured

[ Registered
O Express Mail

[ Return Receipt for Merchandise [ COD
7. Date of Delivery
e

2-Z0~-

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

5. Received By: (Print Name)
6. Signatu

(Addressee or Age
Tty T e

U
);'!
nf 56

LS

PS Form 3811, Decefnber 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

[NV

‘x;_/

P 2b5

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

302 uads

'Rant tn

JAMES A LESLIE

Certified Fee

JL & FD ENTERPRISES INC

826-1 DUNN AVENUE
JACKSONVILLE FL 32218

AIRS ID#: 0310368

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Defivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

{ PS Form 3800, April 1995

2N7




vl

0} adojaAua Jo do} 180 aul| Je Pjo

% SENDER: )
© sComplate items 1, and/or 2 for additional services. ] | also _W|5h to receive the
@ =Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
3 -Prir:’t tyour name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gytra fea):
»  cardtoyou. .
%’ I:;t%:irt\ t;is form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [ Addressee's Address
; sWrite '}?e!um Raceipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery
£ ®The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
£ delivered. - | Consult postmaster for fee.
9 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number ,7 g
® ’ - - = ;2
- AIRS ID #0310368 Z“;B\? é @ /
E  HIGHLAND WASH N' CLEAN 4b. Service Type -
© JAMES A LESLIE O Registered ‘F( Certified
§ 926-1 DUNN AVENUE O Express Mail O Insured
o JACKSONVILLE FL 32218 O Retum Receipt fo/[. Merqzandise O cob
=) 7. Date of Dgliv >
2 ~ / [
5. Recajived By; (Print.Ngmb) .|8. Addressée’s Address (Only if requested
& iDe ‘ and fee is paid)
A . {44 ‘
§ 6. Signatyse: (Addressee gent)
s _X za%? 2/ _ _
#S Form 3811, Becember 1994 102505-07-8-0179 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Z 333 bh? 182 1

US Postal Service

n-aaint far Certified Mail
HIGHLAND WASH N CLE:;JRS o 0310368
JAMES A LESLIE
926-1 DUNN AVENUE
JACKSONVILLE FL 32218

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




& Complete items 1 and/or ¢ for aadmonul services.
aComplete tems 3, 4a, and 4b.

card to you.

ermit.

delivered.

® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

mWrite "Return Receipt Requasted” on the ma:lpnece below the article number.
aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

wish to receive the
following services (for an

=Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee): ,

1. O Addressee's Address
" 2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

. HIGHLAND WASH N' CLEAN
JAMES A LESLIE
926-1 DUNN AVENUE
JACKSONVILLE F, 32218
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4b. Service Type
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O Express Mail O Insured
] Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

7. Date of Delivery j,

2~ 27 77 0/

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requastad
and fes is paid)

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

" 6. Slgnatg (AddéesieﬁAgent)

PS Form 3811, Décember 1994

102se5-97-8-0179  Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

~——— v

S

Postage

P 17?4 052 057

US Postal Service

Recelpt for Certiﬂed Mall

HIGHLAND WASH N' CLEAN
JAMES A LESLIE

926-1 DUNN AVENUE
JACKSONVILLE FL 32218 ~

o

AIRS ID # 0310368

's

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
‘Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

§ PS Form 3800, April 1995




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING G 3 2 |
3755 4660

Please include your ATRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on yom" mailing label.
RECEIVED .

‘ _ Mair
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: sso00 - RO0M

Do NOT Remove Label o i
— g r
’ AIRS ID 0310368 ) g &
[o]
1‘ ;kniLEI;DAE&TsELRPRISES INC V2 - = ) FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY.
| IE o B - X : h
| 926-1 DUNN AVENUE ! L2 ro m 235-327520-;2;&?2 o
| JACKSONVILLE FL 32218 IS S 2 |~ Oby: 002273
g3 B < -
—— . & §“ <5
- ——————— S.
-




|
I
i

DRESS complieted on the reverse side?

3 5 % hatur (Addressee or Agent)
gt A,

SENDER:
aComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

card to you.

delivered.

mPrint your name and address on the reverse of this forrn so that we can retum this
= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.
-aWrite "Return Receipt Requested”’ on the mailpiece below the article number
%The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the daie

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. O Addressee's Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID 0310368
JL & FD ENTERPRISES INC
JAMES A LESLIE
926-1 DUNN AVENUE
JACKSONVILLE FL 32218

4a. Article Number

Z. B33 )R T2/

4b. Service Type

[ Registered Certified
O Express Mail 3 Insured
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

7. Date of Delivery

—4
s' }
o\ Z =7
‘5 He oived By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested &
L and fee is paid) 8
=

<

102s95-97-8-0179  Domestic Return Receipt

u for using Return Receipt Service.

US Postal Service
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926-1 DUNN AVENUE
JACKSONVILLE FL 32218

Postage
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Receipt for Certified Mail
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«xComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

. | also wish to receive the

o following servnces (for an —
= Print your name and-address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this extra fee) .

card to you.

lCompIete, nems 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

+ JACKSONVILLE FL 32218

® Attach this form to the front of the mallpnece or on the back if space does not 1.0 Addressee s Address
permit.
s Write "Retum Receipt Requested” on the mallplece below lhe afticle number. 2. O Restricted Dehvery_ .
#The Retum Receipt wﬂl show to whom the article was delivered and the date . L
delivered. * Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Numb
AIRS ID # 0310368 2—533 Zéo q/ﬂ
HIGHLANI); :WASH N' CLEAN 4b. Service Type
JAMES A LESLIE O Registered X Certified

926-1 DUNN-AVENUE O Express Mail O Insured

] Retum Receipt for Merchandise ] COD

7. Date of Dellvery

' 2- /677 v ]

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

5. Received By: (Print Name)
and fee is paid)

2
6. Signaturd; [Addr SG&W
X Y / W

PS Form 3811, Dedember 1994 Domestic Return Receipt
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Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
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TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date
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- Article Addressed to: . ‘; d YES, enter delivery address below! O No
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Ml SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION ,

& Complete items T; 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse -~}
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

s

~ ~
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O Insured M5
4. Restricted Deliveryu@Xice+T 3 Yes
2. A ucle%m%er (Copy from servic label) !
Z95 qé? S SR
\ PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Recelpt / / 102595-99-M-1789
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Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
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s 1, 2, and 3. Alsc comp
item 4.8 Restricted Dalivery is desirad.

8 Print.yoti: name and address on the reverse
so that we ¢an return the card to you.

8 Attach thi

c
or on the front if space permits.
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ard to the back of ithe mailpiece,

C. Sigpature
o

X j [ Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

h“B.’Is delivery address different rem item 17 4 Yes

if YES, enter deiivery address beiow: 0 No

3. ée’rvuce Type R RS

’Lﬂ‘\dertifﬁed Mail 3 Express Mail .
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
3 Insured Mail 2 C.O.D. ’

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) [T Yes

2. Articie Number (Co, y fjom service fabel) ;2 .
NG j j ¢ AJ ; 7
2200 888000076 4450 34 £ & y :
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